PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3041919

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CARY LEE BATES	06/08/2000
JEFFREY MICHAEL RYAN	10/02/2000
JOHN MATTHEW SANTOSUOSSO	06/08/2000

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION	
Street Address:	NEW ORCHARD ROAD	
City:	ARMONK	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10504	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7251494

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: +31 20 757 5151
Email: patents@tomtom.com

Correspondent Name: TOMTOM INTERNATIONAL B.V.

Address Line 1: DE RUIJTERKADE 154

Address Line 2: IP CREATION

Address Line 4: AMSTERDAM, NETHERLANDS 1011 AC

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 3047/US/2

NAME OF SUBMITTER: SOFIA FERREIRA

SIGNATURE: /Sofia Ferreira/
DATE SIGNED: 09/29/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=3047US_Assignment inv-IBM#page2.tif source=3047US_Assignment inv-IBM#page3.tif

PATENT 502995320 REEL: 033836 FRAME: 0311

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, we

(1) Cary Lee Bates City of Rochester

and State of Minnesota

(2) Jeffrey Michael Ryan City of Byron

and State of Minnesota

(3) John Matthew Santosuosso City of Rochester

and State of Minnesota

have invented certain improvements in:

PORTABLE PHONE THAT CHANGES FUNCTION ACCORDING TO ITS SELF-DETECTED GEOGRAPHICAL POSITION

and executed, respectively, a United States patent application therefor on

(1) June 8, 2000 (2) October 7, 2000

(3) June 8, 2000

And whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged. I, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the inventions set forth in said applications to IBM, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

(1) at Rochester, Minnesota
on (Cary Lee Bates)
Signature
(Cary Lee Bates)

irst Name Middle Last Name

and (2) at Byron, Minnesota on 19-7-90 2000

Signature
(Jeffrey Michael Ryan) Inventor
First Name Middle Last Name

and (3) at Rochester, Minnesota on 2000

(John Matthew Santosuosso)
First Name Middle Last Name

Signature Inventor

2

PATENT REEL: 011192 FRAME: 0981

PATENT

REEL: 033836 FRAME: 0313

RECORDED: 09/29/2014

RECORDED: 10/16/2000